## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benton F. Baugh	06/05/2003
Craig Watson	06/23/2003
Ali G. Kadaster	05/24/2005
Keith K. Millheim	05/24/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
Street Address:	1201 Lake Robbins Drive
City:	The Woodlands
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13208025

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)308-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-652-5151
Email: ray.ferrera@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adams and Reese LLP

Address Line 1: 1221 McKinney Street, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2750-312

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond R. Ferrera

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026737 FRAME: 0450

H \$40.00 132

501624109

## ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I  BENTON F. BRUGH  Baugh F. Benton of  (Type name of inventor)	Residence Address:	14626 Oak Bend Houston, Texas 77079
(Typo hame of inventor)	Citizenship:	United States
	Citizenship.	Office States
the below signed joint inventor(s) of record	d, hereby assign to	
Anada	rko Petroleum Corpo	oration
a corporation having a place of business at	•	
12	01 Lake Robbins Dri	ive
Th	e Woodlands, TX 77.	380
	ons and improvements	"the Assignee"), the entire right, title and s which are the subject of an application for ed
"ARCTIC PLAT	FORM INSTALLATION	ON METHODS"
right to claim priority based on the filing date of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to a models, design registrations and like rights improvements; and I agree for myself and my	of said application under Treaty, the European Pa apply in all countries in m of exclusion and for in theirs, legal representative of ther applications, assigni	any of said inventions or improvements, and the the International Convention for the Protection fatent Convention, and all other treaties of like my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility inventor's certificates for said inventions and es and assignees, without further compensation ments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful is assignment.
IN WITNESS_WHEREOF, I hereby set my below.  Bento Baugh  Typed	DN F. BAUGHAM	<i>11</i>
Baugh F. Benton, known to me to be the pe acknowledged to me that he executed the consideration therein expressed.  Notary Public [SEAL]	rson whose name is su	own free will and for the purposes and
ELAINE OLBRYCH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 17, 2005	Printed Name	e of Notary Public

 $C: \label{local Settings} Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents and Settings \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents and Settings \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents and Settings \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents and Settings \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents and Settings \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents \ Temporary\ Internet\ Files \ OLK 1B28 \ Assignment. documents \ Temporary\ Internet\ Internet$ 

# ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

of	Residence Address	2010 Diamond Springs Dr Houston, TX 77077-1939 US
	Citizenship:	United States
	of	

the below signed joint inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

#### Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

a corporation having a place of business at

## 1201 Lake Robbins Drive The Woodlands, Texas 77380

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 60/461/602, signed by me entitled

## "ARCTIC PLATFORM INSTALLATION METHODS"

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Craig Watson
Typed Name

City. Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared <u>Craig Watson</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public [SEAL]

Vicki L. Lee

Notary Public
State of Texas
My Commission Expires

June 1, 2005

Vick. I Lop

Printed Name of Notary Public

\data04\r8t570\$\Documents\Alaska platform\Patent File\Assignment Watson Provisional.doc

PATENT REEL: 026737 FRAME: 0452

#### ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

ror valuable consideration, i		
Ali G. Kadaster of	Residence Address:	7 Rockledge Drive
(Type name of inventor)		The Woodlands, Texas 77382
	Citizenship:	U.S.A
Keith K. Millheim of	Residence Address:	62 Thistle Wind Court
(Type name of inventor)		The Woodlands, Texas 77381

Citizenship:

the below signed joint inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

#### **Anadarko Petroleum Corporation**

a corporation having a place of business at

#### 1201 Lake Robbins Drive

#### The Woodlands, TX 77380

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 10/820,597, signed by me entitled

#### "ARCTIC PLATFORM"

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated

Ali G. Kadaster

U.S.A.

Place of Signature City, Country

gnature of Inventor

Keith K. Millheim Typed Name

City, Country

P:\FILES\30928us\Assignment.doc

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Ali G. Kadaster, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]



J. LESLIE ORDENER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 22, 2008 Notary Public Signature

TLESTO OF

Printed Name of Notary Public

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Kelth K. Millheim, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

**Notary Public** 

[SEAL]

X

J. LESLIE ORDENER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 22, 2006 Notary Public Signature

J. Leslie Ordene

Printed Name of Notary Public

P:\FILES\30928us\Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 026737 FRAME: 0454